



Provincial Government Province No. 5 Ministry Of Industry, Tourism, Forest and Environment Division Forest Office Libang, Rolpa

## **Invitation for Bids**

(IFB No: DFO-01/2075-076/NCB)

## Date of publication: 7 January 2019 (2075/09/23B.S.)

1. The Government of Nepal (GoN) has allocated funds towards the cost of *ThabangYudhaSmarakTathaSangrahalaya*, *Rolpa* and Division Forest Office(DFO) Rolla, Libang intends to apply part of the funds to cover eligible payments under the Contract No: NCB/DFO/ROLPA/01/2075-076. Bidding is open to all eligible Nepalese Bidders.

2. Division Forest Office, Rolla Libanginvites sealed bids from eligible bidders for the construction of *ThabangYudhaSmarakTathaSangrahalaya*, Rolpaunder National Competitive Bidding procedures having key qualifications given in the table below should participate in this bidding:

3. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of *Division Forest Office*, *O District Administration Office and District Treasury Controller Office*, *Libang*, *Rolpa*, 9827838510, or may visit office website <u>www.dforolpa.gov.np</u>.

4. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased from the office *Division Forest Office Rolpa*, *Libang*, by eligible Bidders on the submission of a written application, along with the copy of company/firm registration certificate, Vat, Revenue, Tax clearance and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of *NRs 3000.00 (Three Thousand)* till *5 February 2019(2075/10/22 B.S.)*. However, the Employer will not be responsible for delay or non-delivery of the documents.

Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:

Name of the Bank: Nepal Bank Limited, RolpaAnd, Division Forest Office DharautiKhataBranch: Office code : 705345401Name of Office: Division Forest Office Libang,<br/>Rolpa: Account no : 0767200000002000001Office Code no. 705345401: Account no : 0767200000002000001

Revenue Account no.: 0010000000001001001

5. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at Division Forest Office Rolla, Libangat 14:00 on 31 Jan. 2019(2075/10/17 B.S.).

6.Sealedbids must be submitted to the office *Division Forest Office Rolpa*, *Libang*by bidder him/her selfon or before *12hrs* on 6 Feb. 2019 (2075/010/23 B.S.). Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.

7. Bids must be valid for a period of 90(Ninety) days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security amounts to a minimum of NRs 4,80,000.00( Four Lakhs Eighty Thousand), which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid (i.e. not less than 120 days after last date of bid submission).

8. The bids will be opened in the presence/or absence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 13:00 hrs. on6 Feb. 2019(2075/10/23 B.S.) at Division Forest Office Rolpa, Libang.

9. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.

10. If otherwise not mentioned subjects above will be according to the prevailing law.

S.N.	Contract No.	Description Of Works	Bid Doc Price	Bid Security Amounts
	NCB/DFO/ROLPA /01/2075-076	ThabangYudhaSmarakTathaSangrah alaya, Rolpa	NRs 3,000.00	NRs 4,80,000.00

Divisional Forest Officer Division Forest Office, Rolpa